### BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Complaint of Southern Pioneer Electric Company against the Kansas Power Pool Regarding Bypass and Duplication of Service for 34.5kV Delivery to the City of Kingman.

) Docket No.: 17-KPPE-092-COM

### NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATES OF KANSAS POWER POOL

Kansas Power Pool hereby files Non-Disclosure Certificates for the following individuals:

Mark Chesney Larry W. Holloway Curtis M. Irby

Respectfully submitted, CURTIS M. IRBY (#01798)

Counsel for Kansas Power Pool 200 East First Street, Suite 415 Wichita, Kansas 67202 Telephone: (316) 262-5181 Facsimile: (316) 264-6860 cmirby@sbcglobal.net

## **APPENDIX A**

### DOCKET NO.: 17-KPPE-092-COM

# THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

#### **NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE**

I, Mark Chesney, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM on the 27th day of September, 2016.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned docket on behalf of the Kansas Power Pool.

I certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its

terms and conditions.

day of Schreary 2 val , 2017. Dated this O

Mark Chesney, Chief Executive Officer/General Manager Printed name and title

hon Signature

Kansas Power Pool Party/Employer

100 North Broadway, Suite L110, Wichita, KS 67202 Address (City, State, ZIP)

(316) 425-0935 Telephone

(888) 431-4943 Facsimile

## APPENDIX A

#### DOCKET NO.: 17-KPPE-092-COM

### THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

#### **NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE**

I, Larry W. Holloway, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in Docket

No. 17-KPPE-092-COM on the 27th day of September, 2016.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned

docket on behalf of the Kansas Power Pool.

I certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its

terms and conditions.

Dated this 2nd day of Febraury, 2017.

Larry W. Holloway, Assistant General Manager - Operations Printed name and title

Signature

Kansas Power Pool Party/Employer

100 North Broadway, Suite L110, Wichita, KS 67202 Address (City, State, ZIP)

(316) 425-0431 Telephone

(888) 431-4943 Facsimile

## **APPENDIX A**

# DOCKET NO.: 17-KPPE-092-COM

## THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

### **NON-DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATE**

I, Curtis M. Irby, have been presented a copy of the Protective Order issued in Docket No. 17-KPPE-092-COM on the 27th day of September, 2016.

I have requested review of confidential information produced in the above-mentioned docket on behalf of the Kansas Power Pool.

I certify that I have read the above-mentioned Protective Order and agree to abide by its

and California	day of toborn, 2017.	
Dated this 2	_day of 1260m, 2017.	
	$\sim$	
	7	
Curtis M. Irby		
Printed name and	dtitte	
- All		
11	201	
Signature		
Attorney at Law		
Party/Employer		
200 E . E' . C.		
and the second second second	treet, Suite 415, Wichita, KS 67202	
Address (City, St	itate, ZIP)	
(21() 2(2 5101		
(316) 262-5181		
Telephone		

#### CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on the day of day of 2017, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Non-Disclosure Certificates was served by electronic mail, by filing with the Commission electronically on its website, E-Kiling Express, and to the following:

Samuel Feather Deputy General Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 S.W. Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027 <u>s.feather@kcc.ks.gov</u>

Andrew French Senior Litigation Counsel Kansas Corporation Commission 1500 S.W. Arrowhead Road Topeka, Kansas 66604-4027 <u>a.french@kcc.ks.gov</u>

Lindsay A. Shepard Executive Vice President – General Counsel Southern Pioneer Electric Company P.O. Box 430 Ulysses, Kansas 67880 Ishepard@pioneerelectric.coop

Stephen J. Epperson President – Chief Executive Officer Southern Pioneer Electric Company P.O. Box 430 Ulysses, Kansas 67880 sepperson@pioneerelectric.coop

Randall D. Magnison Executive Vice President – Assistant CEO Southern Pioneer Electric Company P.O. Box 430 Ulysses, Kansas 67880 rmagnison@pioneerelectric.coop Chantry C. Scott CFO – Vice President – Finance & Accounting Southern Pioneer Electric Company P.O. Box 430 Ulysses, Kansas 67880 <u>cscott@pioneerelectric.coop</u>

Brian D. Beecher Manager of Engineering & Operations Southern Pioneer Electric Company P.O. Box 430 Ulysses, Kansas 67880 <u>bbeecher@southernpioneer.net</u>

Glenda Cafer CAFER PEMBERTON, L.L.C. Attorneys at Law 3321 S.W. 6th Street Topeka, Kansas 66606 glenda@caferlaw.com

Terri Pemberton CAFER PEMBERTON, L.L.C. Attorneys at Law 3321 S.W. 6th Street Topeka, Kansas 66606 terri@caferlaw.com

CURTIS M. IRBY Counsel for Kansas Power Pool 200 East First Street, Suite 415 Wichita, Kansas 67202 Telephone: (316) 262-5181 Facsimile: (316) 264-6860 cmirby@sbcglobal.net